
Hamline (8-11) -vs- Bethel (Minn.) (12-4)
3/29/2026 at Arden Hills

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jackson Hunter (2-2)
Loss: Carter Hoff (0-3)
HBP: Carter Hoff, Jackson Hunter
PB: Stevie Schmitt (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kevin Young First: Bill Koppi 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 1:31   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Hamline 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 1
Bethel (Minn.) 1 0 1 3 1 0 X 6 7 0

Hamline 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Owen Hodson rf 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
Ryan Burley ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jack Rheineck dh 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Alex Hokenson lf 2 0 0 1 0 0 1
Jacob Barmore 1b 3 0 2 0 0 0 1
Maddex Van Slooten 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Bentley Casey 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Stevie Schmitt c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Owen Giesen cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lucas Mork p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carter Hoff p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Hasapopoulos p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sabastian Teague p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Troy Spellman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 1 5 1 1 4 3

SH: Ryan Burley (1)
SF: Alex Hokenson (1)
CS: Owen Hodson (1); Bentley Casey (1)
HBP: Owen Hodson (1)
E: Alex Hokenson (1)
DP: 2

Bethel (Minn.) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Drew Girtz cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Hayden Sperbeck 2b 1 2 0 0 3 0 0
Oran Hinkle lf 3 2 2 3 1 0 0
Sam Abbas 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Chris Cannon dh 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Seth Nelson ss 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
Carson Christiansen rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Ben Trucke 3b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Tyler Allshouse c 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Chris Lavin c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jackson Hunter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 6 7 6 5 2 7

2B: Seth Nelson (1)
HR: Oran Hinkle (1)
SB: Oran Hinkle (1)
HBP: Sam Abbas (1); Seth Nelson (1)
DP: 1

Hamline IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lucas Mork 0.1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 6
Carter Hoff (L, 0-3) 3.0 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 11 14 3 4 49
Jacob Hasapopoulos 0.1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 10
Sabastian Teague 0.1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 13
Troy Spellman 1.0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 2 21
Sam Johnson 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 5
Totals 7 6 5 5 2 1 0 2 0 24 31 6 8 104

Bethel (Minn.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jackson Hunter (W, 2-2) 7.0 5 1 1 1 4 1 0 1 0 21 25 7 7 71
Totals 5 1 1 1 4 1 0 1 0 21 25 7 7 71



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Hamline - Top of 1st HAM BET
Owen Hodson hit by pitch (2-1 BFH). 0 0
Ryan Burley grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Owen Hodson advanced to second. 0 0
Jack Rheineck singled (2-0 BB); Owen Hodson advanced to third. 0 0
Alex Hokenson flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (1-0 B); Owen Hodson scored. 1 0
Jacob Barmore flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 0

Bethel (Minn.) - Bottom of 1st HAM BET
Drew Girtz grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0
Hayden Sperbeck walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Oran Hinkle singled to center field (0-0); Hayden Sperbeck advanced to second. 1 0
Carter Hoff to p for Lucas Mork. 1 0
Sam Abbas singled (2-0 BB); Oran Hinkle advanced to second; Hayden Sperbeck advanced to third. 1 0
Chris Cannon grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-1 FB); Sam Abbas advanced to second; Oran Hinkle advanced to
third; Hayden Sperbeck scored. 1 1
Seth Nelson grounded out to p (0-1 S). 1 1

Hamline - Top of 2nd HAM BET
Maddex Van Slooten flied out to lf (0-0). 1 1
Bentley Casey struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS). 1 1
Stevie Schmitt grounded out to p (2-0 BB). 1 1

Bethel (Minn.) - Bottom of 2nd HAM BET
Carson Christiansen reached first on an error by lf (1-2 KSB). 1 1
Ben Trucke flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 1
Tyler Allshouse flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 1 1
Drew Girtz flied out to cf (1-2 BKF). 1 1

Hamline - Top of 3rd HAM BET
Owen Giesen flied out to rf (2-2 BFKB). 1 1
Owen Hodson singled through the right side (0-1 S). 1 1
Owen Hodson out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 1
Ryan Burley flied out to cf (0-1 K). 1 1

Bethel (Minn.) - Bottom of 3rd HAM BET
Hayden Sperbeck grounded out to ss (3-1 BBFB). 1 1
Oran Hinkle walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 1
Oran Hinkle stole second. 1 1
Sam Abbas hit by pitch (3-2 FFBBH). 1 1
Sam Abbas advanced to second; Oran Hinkle advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 1
Chris Cannon singled through the right side, RBI (2-0 BB); Sam Abbas advanced to third; Oran Hinkle
scored, unearned. 1 2
Seth Nelson hit by pitch (2-1 BFH); Chris Cannon advanced to second. 1 2
Carson Christiansen grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-2 BBFF); Seth Nelson out on the play. 1 2

Hamline - Top of 4th HAM BET
Jack Rheineck flied out to rf (0-0). 1 2
Alex Hokenson grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 1 2
Jacob Barmore singled to left center (0-0). 1 2
Maddex Van Slooten struck out swinging (3-2 BFFBBS). 1 2



 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bethel (Minn.) - Bottom of 4th HAM BET
Ben Trucke struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 1 2
Jacob Hasapopoulos to p for Carter Hoff. 1 2
Tyler Allshouse walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 2
Tyler Allshouse advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 2
Drew Girtz struck out looking (2-2 KBFFBK). 1 2
Sabastian Teague to p for Jacob Hasapopoulos. 1 2
Hayden Sperbeck walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 2
Oran Hinkle homered to right field, 3 RBI (3-1 BBFB); Hayden Sperbeck scored; Tyler Allshouse scored. 1 5
Sam Abbas popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 1 5

Hamline - Top of 5th HAM BET
Bentley Casey singled up the middle (1-1 FB). 1 5
Stevie Schmitt lined out to lf (0-0). 1 5
Owen Giesen struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBFS). 1 5
Bentley Casey advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 5
Bentley Casey out at third p to ss to 3b to 2b to p, caught stealing. 1 5

Bethel (Minn.) - Bottom of 5th HAM BET
Troy Spellman to p for Sabastian Teague. 1 5
Chris Cannon popped up to ss (0-1 S). 1 5
Seth Nelson doubled to left center (1-0 B). 1 5
Carson Christiansen grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB); Seth Nelson advanced to third. 1 5
Ben Trucke singled to right center, RBI (0-0); Seth Nelson scored. 1 6
Tyler Allshouse singled through the right side (2-2 KBBF); Ben Trucke advanced to second. 1 6
Drew Girtz grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KFBB). 1 6

Hamline - Top of 6th HAM BET
Chris Lavin to c for Tyler Allshouse. 1 6
Owen Hodson struck out looking (1-2 SBKK). 1 6
Ryan Burley grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 6
Jack Rheineck walked (3-1 FBBBB). 1 6
Alex Hokenson reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 KB); Jack Rheineck out at second ss to 2b. 1 6

Bethel (Minn.) - Bottom of 6th HAM BET
Sam Johnson to p for Troy Spellman. 1 6
Hayden Sperbeck walked (3-1 FBBBB). 1 6
Oran Hinkle grounded into double play 1b to ss to 1b (2-1 BSB); Hayden Sperbeck out on the play. 1 6
Sam Abbas popped up to lf (0-0). 1 6

Hamline - Top of 7th HAM BET
Jacob Barmore singled through the left side (0-0). 1 6
Maddex Van Slooten grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Jacob Barmore out on the play. 1 6
Bentley Casey grounded out to 3b (2-2 KKBFBF). 1 6

Bethel (Minn.) - Bottom of 7th HAM BET


